

Sarah B. Knowlton Assistant General Counsel Phone: 603-216-3631 Email: sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com

NHPUC 6JUL 1549:14

July 2, 2015

Via Electronic Mail and US Mail

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: DA 15-168; Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Affiliate Services Agreements with Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp., Liberty Utilities (Canada) Corp., Liberty Utilities Service Corp. and Liberty Utilities Co.

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceeding are an original and six copies of my Notice of Withdrawal on behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Sarah B. Knowlton

Scral B. Know Itm

Enclosure

cc: Electronic Service List

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DA 15-168

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Affiliate Services Agreements with Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp., Liberty Utilities (Canada) Corp., Liberty Utilities Service Corp. and Liberty Utilities Co.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

The undersigned counsel hereby withdraws on behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. in the above-captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. D/B/A LIBERTY UTILITIES

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. D/B/A LIBERTY UTILITIES

By its Attorney,

Scral B. Knowltn

Date: July 2, 2015 By:

Sarah B. Knowlton

Assistant General Counsel

15 Buttrick Road

Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053 Telephone (603) 216-3631 sarah.knowlton@libertyutilites.com

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on July 2, 2015, a copy of this Notice of Withdrawal has been forwarded to the service list in this docket.

Scral B. Know Itm

Sarah B. Knowlton